(ii) By Not applicable % the foreign currency portion of the Contract price adjusted to reflect the 

international inflation during the period of extension. 

ITT 19.1 

Tender shall provide a Tender Security. The type of Tender security shall be Bank guarantee or 

eligible Insurance in the amount of Kenya shillings six hundred and forty thousand (ksh; 

640,000.00) in the prescribed format valid for 156 days from the tender opening date. 

ITT 20.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is:N/A 

ITT 20.3 
The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall consist of